7
100
125
5
(8)
3
太

NAU	6	3 0-	-03
Form PTO-1 (Rev. 10/02)			

07-10-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	0.3.1 atent and materials Office			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ , 102,40.	9022 _y y y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADT Services AG			
Kronos Incorporated	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Postfach 2920, Bahnhofstras:	se 29		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	8033 Schaffhausen Switzerland City: State: Zip:			
Corporation-State Other				
- Outei	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	Association			
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Parmership			
Assignment	Corporation Switzerland			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: June 4, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,931,739			
Additional number(s) at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Gerald M. Bluhm				
Internal Address: Tyco Law Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Tyco Fire & Security	8. Deposit account number:			
91 Technology Drive	19-1346			
Was a last and a second				
Westminster State: MA Zip: 01441	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	ļ		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom copy of the original document. 	<u>.</u>			
Gerald M Bluhm Dual 2 WL (Vis. Res. N. 44,035) June 27, 2003				
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	or sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kronos Incorporated, a Massachusetts Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns certain intellectual property which includes: (a) all domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, Internet domain names, trade dress, labels, logos and all ofther names and slogans associated with any products or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such products, whether or not registered, and any applications or registrations therefor, and any associated goodwill incidental thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively "TRADEMARKS"), including the right to use such TRADEMARKS in regard to products and services in classes not yet utilized but relating to the business of ASSIGNOR, specifically including, without limitation, the following trademark:

> Trademark Registration No.

STARSYNC 1,931,739

Registration Date

October 31, 1995

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm the assignment of its entire interests in such STARSYNC TRADEMARK to ADT services AG, a Swiss corporation (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm acceptance of the assignment of such TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective December 20, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said STARSYNC TRADEMARK, including the right to seek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees for willful infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all further papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

THIS Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be signed effective on the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

ADT Services AG

Kronos incorporated

Name: Title:

Paul A. Lacy Executive Vice President Chief Financial and

Administrative Officer

Name:

Title:

282321

By:

Dated: June 4, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002680 FRAME: 0601